
CITY OF PITTSBURGH 

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE 
CITY-COUNTY BUILDING 

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850 

ED GAINEY 
MAYOR 

JEFF SKALICAN 
ACTING DIRECTOR 

July 7, 2025 

President and Members of City Council 
City of Pittsburgh 

RE: Smithfield Street Construction 
Management/Construction Inspection 
Professional Services Agreement with Michael 
Baker 

Dear Members of City Council: 

Enclosed is a proposed agreement or agreements with Michael Baker International, Inc. for 
Construction Management and Construction Inspection costs associated with the Smithfield Street 
Reconstruction Phase 1 Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed One 
Million Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars and Forty-Seven Cents 
($1,019,394.47), reimbursable at 80%. 

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Contract is hereby requested. 

Sincerely, 

Jeff Skalican 
Acting Director 

JS/jo 

Jeff Skalican (Jul 8, 2025 09:10 EDT)



Smithfield St CMCI Michael Baker Letter
Final Audit Report 2025-07-08

Created: 2025-07-07

By: Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAANyHq-xIGSesprXfRmMJi-RqNI664jfvr

"Smithfield St CMCI Michael Baker Letter" History
Document created by Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov)
2025-07-07 - 8:47:40 PM GMT

Document emailed to Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval
2025-07-07 - 8:47:44 PM GMT

Email viewed by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)
2025-07-07 - 9:23:45 PM GMT

Document approved by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)
Approval Date: 2025-07-07 - 9:25:22 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Jeff Skalican (jeff.skalican@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature
2025-07-07 - 9:25:23 PM GMT

Email viewed by Jeff Skalican (jeff.skalican@pittsburghpa.gov)
2025-07-08 - 1:10:43 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Jeff Skalican (jeff.skalican@pittsburghpa.gov)
Signature Date: 2025-07-08 - 1:10:53 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2025-07-08 - 1:10:53 PM GMT


		2025-07-08T13:10:55+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




